



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

28 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8299 OF 2025
IN X-APLST/12878/2025

JYOTI CHANDRABHAN PENNEWAR AND ORS
VERSUS
SHAIKH ZAHEER SHAIKH RAFIODDIN AND ANR

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Vinayak. D. Patnurkar.
...

CORAM : **SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**

DATE : 01st December, 2025.

P.C.:

1 Heard.

2 Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 19th January, 2026.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]

nga