



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

3 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2453 OF 2025

Ujwala Govind Giri

VERSUS

Maharudra Rajabhau Chapole And Anr

WITH

4 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3039 OF 2025

Surekha Dhaneshwar Patil And Anr

VERSUS

Pandurang Vitthal Salve And Ors

WITH

5 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8299 OF 2025

IN X-APLST/12878/2025

Jyoti Chandrabhan Pennewar And Ors

VERSUS

Shaikh Zaheer Shaikh Rafioddin And Anr

WITH

6 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10763 OF 2025

IN FAST/16075/2025

Chhaya Wd/o Siddharth Gaikwad And Others

VERSUS

Raghunandan S/o Nivrutti Ukirde And Anr.

WITH

7 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10769 OF 2025

IN FAST/27383/2025

Gitanjali Hanumant Gopalghare And Others

VERSUS

Sharad Maruti Vanave And Others

WITH

8 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13108 OF 2025

IN FAST/33611/2025

Anita Bramhaji Kapate And Ors.

VERSUS

Ramakrishna Ravul And Anr.

.....

**CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**  
**DATED : 19<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

Await service. Stand over to 16.02.2026.

**(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)**

rlj/