



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8299 OF 2025
IN X-APLST/12878/2025

Jyoti Chandrabhan Pennewar And Ors
VERSUS
Shaikh Zaheer Shaikh Rafiuddin And Anr

...
Mr. V. D. Patnurkar, Advocate for Applicants

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.
DATED : 16TH FEBRUARY, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Advocate for the appellants is directed to take steps and furnish fresh address of respondent no.1 within eight weeks.
2. Stand over to 15.04.2026.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)