



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8299 OF 2025
IN X-APLST/12878/2025**

Jyoti Chandrabhan Pennewar And Ors
VERSUS
Shaikh Zaheer Shaikh Rafioddin And Anr

Mr. V. D. Patnurkar, Advocate for applicants

**CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.
DATED : 15th APRIL, 2026**

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Advocate for the applicants seeks time for taking steps against respondent No. 1. He further seeks leave to serve notice to respondent No. 1 by RPAD.
2. Leave granted.
3. Stand over to 07.05.2026.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

B. S. Joshi